प्रसार भारती /PRASAR BHARATI भारत का लोक सेवा प्रसारक/(INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER) प्रसार भारती सचिवालय/PRASAR BHARATI SECRETARIAT कॉपरनिकस मार्ग/COPERNICUS MARG नई दिल्ली/NEW DELHI

File No. I-11011/04/2023-Vig.(PB) (e-209094)

Dated: 05.02.2024

OFFICE ORDER No. 0 /2024-GA

Approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed to declare that Shri Prem Shankar Srivastava, DDG(E), DG: DD/ CVO, Prasar Bharati as the First Appellate Authority (FAA) for RTI matters in respect of Vigilance cases of the Prasar Bharati Secretariat/ Akashvani/ Doordarshan till he is CVO, Prasar Bharati or till further orders.

Jaget & Craul

(Jagat Singh Chauhan) Deputy Director (GA)/Head of Office

То

- 1. Shri Prem Shankar Srivastava, CVO
- 2. PS to DG, Akashwani, DG, DDn, NSD, AIR, DG, DD News.
- PS to E-in-C (Broadcast Operations)/E-in-C (Special Initiative & Common Services), E-in-C (Eastern Region).
- 4. All ADGs/DDGs at Prasar Bharati Secretariat.
- 5. ADG (P), HQ, DG:Akashwani/DG: DD/All Zonal ADGs/ADG (NABM).
- 6. DDG(A)/DDG(HR)/Director (HR), DG: Akashwani/ DG: DD
- 7. All Zonal DDGs/ DDG(NABM)
- 8. DDG (Tech.) for uploading this order on PB Website.

Copy to:

- 1. PPS to CEO, Prasar Bharati
- 2. O/o CVO Doordarshan Bhawan